Association Statistical Information

Year 2022

Memberships (full and lifetime only, exclude junior memberships)

Association name

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

Australia (Charolais)

312

315

306

312

330

342

352

369

Australia (Charbray)

81

74

75

78

87

98

Canada

665

654

650

627

615

652

Colombia

Czech Republic

161

156

155

152

153

149

145

143

Ecuador

Estonia

35

30

25

25

15

Finland

France

1,651

1,744

1,847

1,928

1,902

1,982

Hungary

230

236

210

207

197

201

195

178

Ireland

Lithuania

Mexico

280

284

293

286

288

Mexico - Charbray

New Zealand Charolais Cattle
Society

19

19

23

43

41

39

38

34

Charolais Breeders New
Zealand

Portugal

South Africa

Breeders Union Select Cattle
Breed of Spanish Charolais

Charolais Cattle Breeders
Assoc. Of Spain

Asociacion Nacional EspaNa

152

Sweden

328

336

333

352

368

United Kingdom

1,417

1,451

1,499

1,530

1,594

1,657

United States

2,222

2,244

2,139

2,128

2,051




Number of animals registered

Association name 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015
Australia (Charolais) 8,685 7,765 7,834 7,755 7,963 7,639 7,852 8,071
Australia (Charbray) 957 1,046 699 879 936 1,678 1,219
Canada 16,336 14,568 14,558 14,961 14,761 13,777
Colombia

Czech Republic 9,609 9,934 7,008 6,958 6,916 6,489 6,523 6,534
Ecuador

Estonia 2,600 2,099 1,817 1,760 1,512
Finland

France 104,556 109,496 116,264 121,309 121,380 126,703

Hungary 17,083 18,773 18,432 16,739 16,150 18,847 19,379 18,522
Ireland

Lithuania

Mexico 9,178 9,689 12,044 11,217 11,032
Mexico - Charbray 1,262 892 1,196 1,567 1,066
New Zealand Charolais Cattle

Society 1203 1110 1,022 1,455 1,497 1,509 1,457 1,384
Charolais Breeders New

Zealand

Portugal

South Africa

Breeders Union Select Cattle

Breed of Spanish Charolais

Charolais Cattle Breeders

Assoc. Of Spain

Asociacion Nacional EspaNa 7465

Sweden 4,653 4,994 5,110 5,355 5,503
United Kingdom 5,440 5,442 5,742 6,564 6,328 6,953
United States 32,565 36,039 36,683 34,941 35,989




Number of Bull Sold with Accurate Information

Association name

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

Australia (Charolais)

1,823

1,678

1,486

1,228

1,457

1,672

1,655

1,533

Australia (Charbray)

Canada

3,765

3,828

3,587

3,909

4,257

4,081

3,962

3,871

Colombia

Czech Republic

389

443

345

318

334

426

325

358

Ecuador

Estonia

32

30

26

31

13

Finland

France

8,056

8,691

9,197

8,598

9,302

Hungary

344

291

347

214

248

279

292

233

Ireland

Lithuania

Mexico

3,946

3,982

4,774

4,657

4,600

Mexico - Charbray

481

393

483

488

431

New Zealand Charolais Cattle
Societ

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Charolais Breeders New
Zealand

Portugal

South Africa

Breeders Union Select Cattle
Breed of Spanish Charolais

Charolais Cattle Breeders
Assoc. Of Spain

Asociacion Nacional EspaNa

35

SUBASTAS OFICIALES

Sweden

38

44

42

32

35

United Kingdom

291

475

477

536

532

501

United States

4,734

4,945

4,469

5,017

4,956




Average bull sale price (in home country currency)

Association name

2,022

2,021

2,020

2,019

2,018

2,017

2,016

2,015

Australia

13,680

11,318

8,674

6,009

6,304

6,648

6,436

5,219

Australia (Charbray)

Canada

6,631

6,699

5,938

5,989

6,160

6,103

6,631

6,617

Colombia

Czech Republic

92,753 CZK (3710€)

87,773 CZK (3510¢€)

n/a

3,215

3,301

3,530

3,482

Ecuador

Estonia

2,200

2,100

2,000

1,900

1,850

Finland

France

34,447

35,527

36,662

36,523

Hungary

1,350,000 Ft

1,2000,000 Ft

1,100,000

950,000Ft

900,000Ft

850,000Ft

820,000Ft

800,000Ft

Ireland

Lithuania

Mexico

40,000MEX

37,000MEX

38,000MEX

34,000MEX

34,000MEX

Mexico - Charbray

40,000MEX

37,000MEX

38,000MEX

34,000MEX

34,000MEX

New Zealand Charolais Cattle
Societ

6,464

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Charolais Breeders New
Zealand

Portugal

South Africa

Breeders Union Select Cattle
Breed of Spanish Charolais

Charolais Cattle Breeders
Assoc. Of Spain

Asociacion Nacional EspaNa

3,100 €

SUBASTAS OFICIALES

Sweden

55,000

42,300

61,900

57,091

56,787

United Kingdom

5,553

£4,807.97

£5,449.49

£4,834.76

£4,709.10

£5,275.90

United States

4,704

4,692

4,488

5,001

6,642




Top price Male 2022 Auction (in home country currency)

Association name

Bull Name

Vendor

Price

Australia

Moongool Revolution (P)

Keddstock Pty Ltd

$265,000

Australia (Charbray)

Canada

Sparrows Pascal 239K

CK Sparrow Farms Ltd.

60,000

Colombia

Czech Republic

Ecuador

Estonia

Finland

France

Hungary

Ireland

Lithuania

Mexico

Mexico - Charbray

New Zealand Charolais Cattle
Societ

Charolais Breeders New
Zealand

Portugal

South Africa

Breeders Union Select Cattle
Breed of Spanish Charolais

Charolais Cattle Breeders
Assoc. Of Spain

Asociacion Nacional EspaNa

5,500 €|SUBASTAS OFICIALES

Sweden

United Kingdom

United States




Record Top price Male Auction (in home country currency)

Association name

Bull Name

Vendor

Price

Year

Australia

Moongool Revolution (P)

Keddstock Pty Ltd

$265,000

2022

Australia (Charbray)

Canada

SCX Jehu 233E

TRI-N Charolais

245,000

2021

Colombia

Czech Republic

Ecuador

Estonia

Finland

France

Hungary

Ireland

Lithuania

Mexico

Mexico - Charbray

New Zealand Charolais Cattle
Societ

Charolais Breeders New
Zealand

Portugal

South Africa

Breeders Union Select Cattle
Breed of Spanish Charolais

Charolais Cattle Breeders
Assoc. Of Spain

Asociacion Nacional EspaNa

10,000 €|SUBASTAS OFICIALES

Sweden

United Kingdom

United States




Top price Female 2022 Auction (in home country currency)

Association name

Bull Name

Vendor

Price

Australia

Glenlea Chiffon 10th (P)(R/F)

Glenlea & Taylor Charolais Studs

$40,000

Australia (Charbray)

Canada

Miss Prairie Cove 110)J

Prairie Cove Charolais

52,500

Colombia

Czech Republic

Ecuador

Estonia

Finland

France

Hungary

Ireland

Lithuania

Mexico

Mexico - Charbray

New Zealand

Portugal

South Africa

Breeders Union Select Cattle
Breed of Spanish Charolais

Charolais Cattle Breeders
Assoc. Of Spain

Asociacion Nacional EspaNa

NO HAY SUBASTAS OFICIALES DE HEMBRAS

Sweden

United Kingdom

United States




Record Top price Female Auction (in home country currency)

Association name

Bull Name

Vendor

Price

Year

Australia

Palgrove Maxine 43 (P)

D & P Bondfield

$70,000

2008

Australia (Charbray)

Canada

Colombia

Czech Republic

Ecuador

Estonia

Finland

France

Hungary

Ireland

Lithuania

Mexico

Mexico - Charbray

New Zealand

Portugal

South Africa

Breeders Union Select Cattle
Breed of Spanish Charolais

Charolais Cattle Breeders
Assoc. Of Spain

Asociacion Nacional EspaNa

NO HAY SUBASTAS OFICIALES DE HEMBRAS

Sweden

United Kingdom

United States




